

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**RP No. 123/2022
CM No. 5903/2022**

**The Golden Yug Daily English Newspaper Th. Surinder Kumar and
Another**

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kunal Saini, Advocate

V/s

**Union Territory of J&K Th. Principal Secretary Information
Department and Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER
08.05.2023

Adjourned.

List on 02.06.2023.

JAMMU:
08.05.2023
"Mir Arif"



**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**