

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 123/2022

The Golden Yug Daily English Newspaper and  
Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.06.2023.**

Notice to Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG to file objections, if any,  
by the next date of hearing.

It is made clear that in case the objections are not filed, the matter shall  
be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.

List on 14.06.2023.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
02.06.2023.  
Neha-1