

S. No. 6

Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU

RP No. 123/2022

Through virtual mode

The Golden Yug Daily English Newspaper & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Sunil Sethi, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Kunal Saini, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.06.2023

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, list this matter on 12.07.2023.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR
14.06.2023
Hilal Ahmad**