

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1307/2024 in
RP No. 123/2022

The Golden Yug Daily English Newspaper
and another

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Kunal Saini Advocate.

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(13.03.2024)

This is an application seeking preponement of date already fixed in the matter.

The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the date already fixed in the matter is preponed to 20.03.2024. Application is disposed of as such.

Registry is directed to list the review petition on 20.03.2024.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.03.2024
Sanjeev