

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 123/2022

The Golden Yug Daily English Newspaper
and another

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

Await appearance of the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 23.05.2025.

JAMMU
11.04.2025
Sanjeev

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
CHIEF JUSTICE (A)