

Sr. No. 1
Suppl. List I

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(THROUGH V.C.)

RP 123/2022 IN[WP(C) 72/2021]

**THE GOLDEN YUG DAILY ENGLISH NEWSPAPER TH
SURINDER KUMAR AND ANOTHER. ...PETITIONER(S)**

Through: - Mr. Kunal Saini, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
INFORMATION DEPTT AND OTHERS. ...RESPONDENT(S)**

Through:- None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.05.2025

Await appearance of the respondents.

Adjourned.

List again on 18.07.2025.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar,
23.05.2025
"Mir Arif"