

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 123/2022

**The Golden Yug Daily English Newspaper ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
Th. Surinder Kmar & Anr.**

Through: Mr. Kunail Saini, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

18.07.2025

List for consideration 22.08.2025.

SRINAGAR:

18.07.2025

"ARIF

