

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 123/2022 in  
WP (C) No. 72/2021

The Golden Yug Daily English Newspaper &  
Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Kunal Saini, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

List on **06.03.2026**.



**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
20.02.2026  
Manan

सत्यमेव जयते